Maura T. Healey
GOVERNOR

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900
Boston, MA 02114

Kimberley Driscoll
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Tel: (617) 626-1000

Rebecca L. Tepper Fax: (617) 626-1081

SECRETARY

http://www.mass.gov/eea

Massachusetts Fisheries Working Group on Offshore Wind
Friday, June 27, 2025, 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM

In-person meeting: MA Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Facility, 1 Rabbit Hill Road,

9:00 AM

9:10

9:25

9:50

10:00

10:25

10:35

10:45

11:00

11:50

Westborough, MA
Zoom link shared on request

AGENDA
Coffee and Networking

Welcome and Introductions — Alison Brizius, CZM; Dan McKiernan, DMF’;
Zach Jylkka, MassCEC

State Updates
Fisheries Industry Updates

South Fork INSPIRE Webmap — Chris Sarro, Orsted and Annie Murphy,
INSPIRE

Orsted Construction Updates on Sunrise and Revolution Wind — Claire
Hodson, Orsted

ROSA Updates — Tricia Perez, Mike Pol, ROSA
Break

Floating Wind

¢ Floating Wind Technology — Sam Strivens, Carbon Trust

e Study Trip Delegation to European Floating Wind Facilities — Brad
Schondelmeier, DMF, Erin Wilkinson, ME DMR, Jackie Odell, Northeast Seafood
Coalition

FWG Business, Wrap-up & Next Steps



Page 2

12:00 PM Adjourn and Lunch with MA Commercial Fisheries Commission





