

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 900
Boston, MA 02114

Maura T. Healey GOVERNOR

Kimberley Driscoll LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Rebecca L. Tepper SECRETARY Tel: (617) 626-1000 Fax: (617) 626-1081 http://www.mass.gov/eea

## Massachusetts Fisheries Working Group on Offshore Wind

Friday, June 27, 2025, 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM

In-person meeting: MA Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Facility, 1 Rabbit Hill Road,
Westborough, MA
Zoom link shared on request

## **AGENDA**

9:00 AM	Coffee and Networking
9:10	Welcome and Introductions – Alison Brizius, CZM; Dan McKiernan, DMF; Zach Jylkka, MassCEC
9:25	State Updates
9:50	Fisheries Industry Updates
10:00	South Fork INSPIRE Webmap – Chris Sarro, Ørsted and Annie Murphy, INSPIRE
10:25	Ørsted Construction Updates on Sunrise and Revolution Wind – Claire Hodson, Ørsted
10:35	ROSA Updates – Tricia Perez, Mike Pol, ROSA
10:45	Break
11:00	<ul> <li>Floating Wind</li> <li>Floating Wind Technology – Sam Strivens, Carbon Trust</li> <li>Study Trip Delegation to European Floating Wind Facilities – Brad Schondelmeier, DMF, Erin Wilkinson, ME DMR, Jackie Odell, Northeast Seafood Coalition</li> </ul>
11:50	FWG Business, Wrap-up & Next Steps

12:00 PM Adjourn and Lunch with MA Commercial Fisheries Commission